## **Beaumont Coin Club Show**

## **Bourse Application**

The Beaumont Coin Club Show will be held on Saturday, September 19, 2020 at the Holiday Inn at IH-10 and Walden Road in Beaumont, Texas from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm. All bourse tables are six feet long with back up tables. Dealers must provide their own cases, lights and table covers. You will be provided electrical outlets and free parking. Bourse fees for the one-day event will be \$70 per six-foot table if payment received prior to August 1, 2020.

## **Rules and Regulations:**

- 1. Bourse tables shall not be resold, rented, loaned or shared without prior consent of the show Bourse Chairman.
- 2. Smoking is prohibited inside the building
- 3. All Bourse tables will be assigned by the Bourse Chairman on first come, first served basis according to receipt of payment
- 4. Loaded firearms are prohibited in the Bourse area
- 5. Altered or counterfeit coins are strictly prohibited. Replicas, copies, restrikes, and charms must be clearly stated as such. Any participant who offers any altered or counterfeit numismatic material may be barred from the show.
- 6. Dealers must provide their own insurance. The Venue, Bourse Chairman, Beaumont Coin Club, or members will assume no liability for any loss, theft, or damage of any kind.

Applications must be received by August 1, 2020 along with payment in full of \$70. Fee increases to \$80 if payment is remitted between August 2-15, 2020. Cancellations after August 15, 2020 will result in forfeit of your payment, whether the table is resold or not.

Dealer set-up will be from 7:00 am until 9:00 am, Saturday September 19, 2020.

Send completed application, along with your check made out to either Judy Matherne OR Sandy Bridges to:

Beaumont Coin Club PO Box 1964 Beaumont, Tx 77704

Applicant's Name:	Phone:		Phone:	
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	Number of Tables requested:	
Email:				
Applicant's Signature:				
Total Due:				
Deposit:				
Balance:				